505275770 01/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5322542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIFFIN NARAGON CORP	01/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN ART AND CLAY COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	6060 GUION ROAD	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46254-1222	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7641464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 217-549-0238

Email: daphnegriffin@mac.com
Correspondent Name: DAPHNE GRIFFIN
Address Line 1: 113 VISTA DEL REY DR
Address Line 4: EL PASO, TEXAS 79912

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAPHNE GRIFFIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Daphne Griffin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=griffin_naragon_on Jan 12, 2019 at 8_18_31 AM#page2.tif

PATENT 505275770 REEL: 047978 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Daphne Griffin, CEO, Griffin Naragon Corporation is owner of said patent/application 7,641,464 (11/805,323). Whereas,

On behalf of the shareholders of the Griffin Naragon Corp. assign this patent to the American Art and Clay Company, Inc.; 6060 Guion Road; Indianapolis, Indiana; 46254-1222 – as accepted by L. Bond Sandoe, Jr., Chairman and CEO. and

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application 7,641,464 (11/805,323).

Now therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this 12th day of January, in the year 2019.

Signature

PATENT REEL: 047978 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 01/12/2019